
DASHBOARD: BANGLADESH EMERGENCY
as of 18 October 2017

Notes: 1) Population estimates as of 17 Oct (ISCG); 2) OCV: Oral cholera vaccine; 3) MR: measles rubella; 4) Oral polio vaccine - **NFI kit includes kitchen set, jerry cans, sleeping mats, buckets, solar lamp, blankets, mosquito net. 

Creation date: 17 Oct 2017     Sources: UNHCR, ISCG Feedback: turmine@unhcr.org

582,000 Total estimated new arrivals since 25 August 2017

UNHCR operational update

PROTECTION

Total refugees counted

FAMILY COUNTING

SHELTER/NFI WATER, SANITATION & 

HYGIENE 

• Over 37,400 refugees have access to latrines

• Over 59,000 refugees have access to water

FOOD & NUTRITIONHEALTH

• 2 Diarrhoea Treatment Units and 3
health posts established

• Over 8,850 refugees received 

food through the community 

kitchen

• Over 10,000 refugees (6 m. to 15 yrs) received MR and OPV 

• Over 60,000 refugees received OCV

192,951

45,212

Individuals counted

Families counted

43,160

14,324

Plastic sheets

NFI kits**

NFIs distributed
Reached

29%

Reached
24%

Reached, 
43%

0

200

400

600
# Admitted as
SAM

# Admitted as
MAM

5%

6%

5%

3%

13%

3%

5%

Disability

Serious medical condition

Older person at risk

Older person with child

Single parent

UASCs

Child headed household

30% of the 

registered households 
have been identified with 
a vulnerability

• 2,335 children admitted for 

SAM/MAM treatment

Most vulnerable people identified vs 

assessed

250,000 refugees targeted for 

Non food items distribution

Diarrhea & acute respiratory infection 

(ARI) cases among new arrivals

105,000 families targeted

250,000 refugees with 

access to water targeted

• 2,630 pregnant and lactating 

women admitted for treatment

SAM/MAM admissions

• Over 24,000 refugees received 

medical attention
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